1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

. 1 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFE‘ECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO, 5. PROJECT NO.(Ifapplicable)
PO0006 12-Sep-2017 FNGBCA263A001 ' EEFZ 10-1001
6.ISSUED BY CODE FA3022 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item§) CODE [ FA3022
14 CONSILGCA-FAZ022
+4 CONSLGCA-FAXZ2 495 HARPE BLVD, STE 293
435 HARPE BLVD, STE 293 INFRASTRUCTURE TEAM
INFRASTRUCTURE TEAM COLUMBUS AF8 S 36710-1006
COLUMBUS AFB MS 39710-1006
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
GS| & WHITSELL-GREEN - A JOINT VENTURE
JOSHUA QVWENS
0T WALLACE | AKE RO 9B, DATED (SEE FTEM [1)

PACE FL 32574-9177

x | WA MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
FA3022-15-C-0001

J0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE _ 73DF6 [FACILIT.Y CODE X | 15-Aug-2014
11. THISFTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D'I‘he above nwbered soticitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified fr receipt of O fBr D is extended, D is not extended.

Ofr must acknowledge receipt ofthis mrendinent prior o the howe and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hilowing nethods:

{a) By completing [ters § and 15, and etuming copics ofthe anendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offr submitted;
or{c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 70 BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offér already submitted, such change niay be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor Jetter makes refererce to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AN} APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Scheduie

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIGNS OF CONTRACT ¥ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 1§ ISSUED PURSUANT T(x: (Specifly avthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

X |C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR §2.243-4 Changes '

D, OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTIHON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  elannon17228
The purpose of this modification is to:
A) Add DFARS clause 252.203-7000 IAW DFARS 203.171-4(a};
B) Increase CLIN 0001AA by $2,224,402.00 for w ork within scope {PR# FIN3BC4266A001)
C) Change the PoPend date from 5 Sep 17 to 6 Mar 2019,
D) Incorporate SOW mod 03 dated & Mar 17
£) All other terns and conditions remain unchanged
F) In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for all w ork associated w ith this agreement up to
and including w ork on or before the 23rd of February, 2017, the contractor hereby releases the Government fromany and all liability under
this contract for further eguitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise fo the modification on or before the
23rd of February, 2017, The foregoing release of claims for this modification agreed to be full and completed without any exceptions, but
does not preclude equitable adjustments w hich the confractor may be entitied to after the 23rd of February, 2017.

Excepl as provided herein, all tenms and conditions ofthe docurent re£renced in Item2A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fll bree and efict.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print}) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
. ALEISON N. LEWS  CONTRACTING OFFICER
TEL 662-434-7760 EMAIL dlisontewis.2@us.af mil
15B. CONTRACT OR/CFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED [ ‘ : 16C. DATE SIGNED
—— el 15-Sep-2017
(Signature of person authorized to sign) icer)
EXCEPTIONTO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 4
2, AMENDMENT/MODIPICATION NO, 1.BFFECTIVEDATE |4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5, PROJECTNO{Ifapplicable)
POO0OG 12-Sap-2017 FINIBCA2004001 EEFZ 10-1001
6.ISSUED BY CODR FA3022 7. ADMINISTERED BY ({fother than ifem6) CODE | FA3022
14 CONSRGCA-FATRZ
4 CONSILGCA-EAS(2 495 HARPE BLVD, STE 206
405 HARPEBIVD, STE203 INFRASTRUGTURE TEAM
INFRASTRUCTURE TEAM COLUMBUS AFB MS 35740- 1008
COLUMBUS AFR MS 30710-1006
8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
GS] & WHITSELL-GREEN - A JGINT VENTURE .
JOSHUA OWENS
3 WALLAGE L AKE RD 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
FAGE FL B2571:0§77
X 10A. MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
FA3022-15-C-0001
10B. DATBED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODRE _73DP6 ' FACITITY CODR X | 15-Aug-2014
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT AT IONS
I:l'l'hc above sumberod solicitnllon is nuended as st frik {n Fem 14, The hour and date specified Br receipt of Ofler D 18 exiortded, D iz not extended.

Offer most acknowledge recatpt ofthis amendment priorio the hour and dete specified in the solicitation oraz amended by one ofthe Bllowing methods:

(%) By conmpleting Itema 8 and [ 5, ani retuming copics ofthe mrondinent; (b} By acknowledging receipt ofthiy amendincni on cach copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (6} By sepaiate letter ortelegraniwhich includes areBrence to the zolicitation and smendment numbers, PATLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BB
RECEIVED AT THE PLACYE BRESIGNATED PQR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION O YOUR OFFER. by vittue oftlis nmondment you desixe to chonge an oflr alrendy submitted, such change may bewado by telogranior lettor,
provided ench telegramnor letfer nukes refreacs to the solieitalion and this amondment, ond is recelved priorto the opsning hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (I[ required)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT Y¥ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, A3 DESCRIBED IN ITEM (4.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDERNO, TN ITEM [0A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

x [C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OR:
FAR §2.243-4 Changes

D. OTHER (Specify typo of medification and authovity)

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor D i not, is requived to sign this document and retun 1 'eopiesto the issuing office,

14, I?I{BSCR[‘IPT;II)[()N OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATEON (Orpanized by UCF seotion headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
WHEFC IGASIDID,
Modification C)ontro] Numnber:  elannon17228
The purpese of this modification is to!
A) Add DFARS clause 262,203-7000 AW DFARS 203.171-4(a);
B) Incraasa CLIN Q001AA by $2,224,402.00 for w ork w lthin scope (FRE FINIBCA266A001)
C) Change the FoP end date from 5 Sep 17 to 6 Mar 2019,
D) Incorporate SOW mod 03 dated 6 Mar 17
E) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged
F} In conalderation of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for all w ork associated with this agreement up to
and including work on or bafore the 23rd of February, 2017, the contractor heraby refeasas the Government from any and all isbllity undsr
this centract for furlher equitable adjustments attributable fo such facts or clrcunsiances giving rise to the mod¥lcation on or before the
23rd of February, 2017, The foregoing release of clelims For this modification agreed to be ful and completed without any exceptions, but
doss not preclude equitable adjustments w hich the contractor may- be entifled to after the 23rd of February, 2017,

Exaept a3 provided herein, olf tonns and conditions ofthe d 1 reBrenced in tenr3A or 104,45 heretofbre ohatneod, ramaing wichguged and in £111 Hrea and oiéel,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (T ype or print) 16A. NAMPAMIB onIRlo | COWIBRACTING OFFICER (T ype or print)
Joshua T. Owens, President " |  Contracting Officer
158. CONJRACT ORIOFFERy\ . [I15C. DATE SIGNED  J16B. UNITED STA' 4 /‘,L ERICA 16C, DA'I_'E SIGNED
ny B
-

(SEn%ure of person authorlZEd to sign) ‘7 1‘19 11 " (Signature oEantractmg Ofﬁcel) f{{ 5%/7
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30F(Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRtM | 1-84 Preseribed by GSA

AR (48 CER) 55,243




FA3022.15-C-0001
{elannon]7228)
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK. 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $2,224,402.00 from $4,433,329.00 to $6,657,731.00.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0001AA ,
The unit price amount has increased by $2,224,402.00 from $3,754,729.00 to $5,979,131.00,
"The total cost of this line item has increased by $2,224,402.00 from $3,754,729,00 to $5,979,131.00.

SECTION ¥ - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for SUBCLIN 0001AA has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC/T
CAGE
05-SEP-2017 1 14CES/CECC-FIN3BC FIN3BC
DONALD YOUNG
555 SIMLER BLVD, SUITE 110
COLUMBUS AFB MS 39710-6010

662-434-7946
FOB: Destination

To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC{
CAGRE
G6-MAR-2019 i - 14CES/CECC-FIN3BC FIN3RC
DONALD YOUNG
555 SIMLER BLVD, SUITE 110
COLUMBUS AFB MS 39710-6010

662-434-7946
FOB: Destination
The following Delivery Schedule item for SUBCLIN 0001AB has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIF TO ADDRESS DODAAC/
CAGE




05-SEP-2017

To:

DELIVERY DATE

06-MAR-2019

QUANTITY

14CES/CECC-FIN3BC

DONALD YOUNG

555 SIMLER BL.VD, SUITE 110
COLUMBUS AFB MS 39710-6010
662-434.7946

FOB: Destinaticn

SHIP TO ADDRESS

14CES/CECC-FIN3BC

DONALD YOUNG

555 SIMLER BLVD, SUITE 110
COLUMBUS AFB MS 39710-6010
662-434-7%45

FOB; Destination

SECTION G « CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

FA3022-15-C-0001
{elannon]7228)
Page 3 of 4

FIN3BC

DODAAC/
CAGE

FIN3BC

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this docutnent was increased by $2,224,402.00

from $4,433,329.00 to $6,657,731.00,

SUBCLIN 0001 AA:

AA: 5753400 305 18EB 374449 010000 52200 22176F 667100 F67100 WO:A75405 (CIN

FIN3BC4266A0010000AA) was increased by $2,224,402.00 from $3,754,729.00 10 §$5,979,131.00

SECTION I - CONTRACT CLAUSES

The following have been added by reference:

252.203-T000

(End of Summary of Changes)

The following items are applicable to this modification:
EXTENDED SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The puepose of this modification is to:




FA3022-15-C-0001
{elannon17228)
Page4 of 4

A) Add DFARS clause 252,203-7000 JAW DFARS 203.171-4(a). This clause is required and shall be added to
meet PDS compliance; -

B) Increase CLIN 0001AA by $2,224,402.00 for work within scope. This is the additional work required as a result
of AFCEC design requirements.

C) Change the PoP end date from 5 Sep 17 to 6 Mar 2019, This date has been selected based on an estimated
issuance date of 4 Oct 17 for the construction NTP, The PoP will be 518 days after issuance,

D) Incorporate SOW mod 03 dated 6 Mar 17,

E) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

F) In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for all work
assoctated with this agreement up to and including work on or before the 23rd of February, 2017, the
contractor hereby releases the Gavernment from any and ali llability under this contract for further
equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the modification on or
before the 23rd of February, 2017. The foregoing release of claims for this modification agreed to be full
and completed without any exceptions, but does not preclude equitable adjustments which the
contractor may be entitled to after the 23rd of February, 2017.




COLUMBUS AFB, MS Modification to Statement of Work
REPAIR MAINTENANCE HANGAR 456

e rd o s e e

MODIFICATION-03 to STATEMENT OF WORK

for EEPZ 10-1001
REPAIR MAINTENANCE HANGAR 456
06 March 2017

Including Cost of Entire Project to Completion

REFERENCE:

EEPZ 10-1001

The foam fire suppression system (HEFFSS) for Hangar 456 was redesigned ICW Modification-01 to
comply with new AFCEC design and construction directives intended to provent inadvertent discharges,.
Redesign included new and revised Drawings, Specifications, and Design Analysis. Additional time

required for redesign was paid to the Contractor from Mod-01b funding.

SUBMITTALS REQUIRED:
Provide completed 100% Design Submittal,

SCOPE:

Execnte the remainder of the project Construction as defined by the Completed Design which
includes the govermnment-approved 100% Drawings, Specifications and Design Analysis, The
Completed Design also subsumes the Modification-01b directed HEFFSS Design Changes mandated
by AFCEC. Execution of Construction of the Completed Design must be In Conformance With the

following Total Remaining Confract Value,

COST SUMMARY:

1. Original (FA3022-15-C-0001) contract award amount: $4,350,000
2. Redesign HEFFSS ICW Modification-01b: $83,329
3. Construction Cost Escalation: +  $378,517
4. Construction Cost Increase Driven by Mod-01b: « $1,706,326
5. Eichleay calculated Unabsorbed Home Office Cost (overhead deficit): « $139,559
6. Total cost of Mod-03 revisions: ¢ $2,224.402

7. TOTAL COST OF MODIFIED CONTRACT $6,657,731
8, Paid to GSI & Whitesell-Green to date: $304,570
9, TOTAL REMAINING CONTRACT VALUL $06,353,161

Mod-03 06 March, 2017

Page Lof1






